6 FURLONGS. ( 1.077 ) GRAY'S LAKE S. Purse $75,000 ( includes $37,500IBF - Iowa Bred Fund ) FOR
THREE-YEAR-OLDS, COLTS AND GELDINGS. (Iowa Registered and F oaled). Weight: 122 Ibs. Non-
winnersofa swe epstakes allowed2 Ibs.; Non-winners of $24,000allow ed 41bs. (Maiden and claiming races
SEVENTH RACE not considered) Late nomination fee of $15000 willbe accepted at time of entry with $7,500 allocated to
the purse and $7,500to0 LT.B.0.A. $300 topass the entry box and $600 additional to start $75,000 guarante ed
Pra i ri e M d W which will first be reduced so as to allow $500 to be paid to each of the seventh throughlastplace finishers
with the remaining purse paid outas follows: 60% to the owner of the winner,20% to second, 10% to third,
JUNE 1, 2024 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, 2% to sixth. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of
dosing.Preferenceto start will be given to those horses having accumulated the highest lifetime earnings
at the closing time of entries. This preference will be utilized regardless of the ownership of the horses
involved. Failure to draw into the race cancels all fees.
Value of Race: $74,500; second $44,100; third $14,700; fourth $7,350; fifth $3,675; sixth $2,206; seventh $1,470; eighth $500; ninth $500. Mutuel
Pool $32,11000 Exacta Pool $16,289.00Quinella Pool $1,446.00 Superfecta Pool $7,21300 Trifecta Pool $10,32400

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A.Wt PP St 14 15 Str Fin  Jockey Odds $1
11May24 6PrM2  Sincerely Mine Bbh31204 7 715414 3 1 ZimmermanR 6.50
11May24 3PrM1  Dawson’s Storm B 312006 6 63 1hd 113 222 Corbett GW 1.10
11May24 3PrM5  Killian B 31188 1 51351 528 33 PusacA 96.60
270ct23 8RP7 Specialsortastorm B b 31209 2 4hd 2} 411 4hd Birzer AE 350
11May24 6PrM1  Casa Limon B 3185 3 1hd 31 21 525 RomanK 6.90
11May24 3PrM2 ~ Tee Off Time B 312 9 9 9 83 613 GonzalezE 9.50
11May24 3PrM4  Stroller Boy Bb3197 8§ 83 6hd ohd 742 TrianaJr A 38.10
11May24 3PrM3 ~ Mc Cougar Bbh31g1 4 23 T 73 81 TohillK'S 23.80
30Sep23 8PrM4  FreedomtoSpeed B 3 1183 5 3hd §2f 9 9 DelLaCruzW 11.50

OFF AT9:13 Start Good For All But TEE OFF TIME. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :221, :453, :58, 1:112 ( :22.25, :45.67, :58.16, 1:11.49 )

_ 4 -SINCERELY MINE 1500 560 380
$2 Mutuel Prices: 6-DAWSON’S STORM 260 240
8 -KILLIAN 1540

$2 EXACTA 4-6 PAID $38.60 $2 QUINELLA 4-6
PAID $14.20 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 4-6-8-9 PAID
$192.06 S0 CENT TRIFECTA 4-6-8 PAID $237.80

Dk. b or br. g, (Mar), byAlternation — Insincerely Yours , by Flatter . Trainer Fett Brandi Jo. Bred bhyWilliam
Hobbs (Iowa).

SINCERELY MINE was well ratedracing just outof strikingrange in early stages, e dged upa bit closer approaching the quarter
pole, given cue two wide at the head of the lane, responded gamely, roused forward, took over the lead from DAWSONS STORM
in the final sixteenth and edged away. DAWSON'S STORM sat in good position just off the compact top flight near the half mile
marker, let out anotch and quickly advanced to poke a head out in front at the quarter pole, cleared command and angled in at
the head of the lane thengot overtaken late. KILLIAN racedinrange betweenfoes near the half mile marker, flattened aroundthe
turn, launched arebid in upper stretch, showed response and captured show. SPECIALSORTASTORM was forwardly placed from
the onset then took aslim lead withthree furlongs left to run, got collaredby DAWSONS STORM late onthe turn, ranon into the
lane and flattenedin late stages. CASA LIMON vied inside for the early lead, stayedinstriking distance aroundthe turn,continued
in contentioninto the lane then gave way in the final furlong. TEE OFF TIME was off slow at the start, lacked speed and raced in
the back, hustledalong the turn but failed to progress under pressure, shifted out wider at the headof the lane and showedsome
interestin final stages. STROLLER BOY rated off the compact field going by the half mile marker, chased three wide around the
turnandlacked arallyinthe lane. MC COU GAR pressed the pace alongthe opening quarter, weakenedentering the turnand failed
toregain. FREEDOM TO SPEED bumped with rivalatthe start, raced up close in the opening quarter then gave way. PER HISA
RULING .20274-00543 SINCERELY MINE WAS DISQUALIFIEDFROM 1st TOUNPLACEDDUE TO EXCESSIVE WHIP STRIKES.

Owners- 1, Gross Thoroughbreds LLC;2 Gross Thoroughbreds LLC;3, Moyle Stephen; 4, Jorgensen Jim;5, Hunsburger Joel B;6,
Albaugh Family Stables LLC; 7, McClintock Loretta; 8, Martin Timothy E and Lepic Thomas D; 9, Mamas Thoroughbreds LLC

Trainers- 1, Fett Brandi Jo; 2, Fett Brandi Jo; 3, McShane David D; 4, Ashford Tristan;5, Tracy Tanner; 6, Von Hemel Kelly; 7, Guillory
Henry Jr; 8, Martin Timothy E; 9, Anderson Doug L

50 CENT Pick Three (2-7-4) Paid $62.40; Pick Three Pool $6,261.
$2Daily Double (7-4) Paid $83.20 ; Daily Double Pool $1,251 .



